
Hawai'i Pacific (4-8) -vs- Concordia University Irvine (7-9)
2/18/2026 at Irvine, Calif.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Timmons (3-1)
Loss: N. Rhea (0-1)
HBP: W. Madison
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim O'Day First: Dale Gardner Third Base: David Spigner 
Start: 4:08 PM   Time:    Attendance: 66   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Hawai'i Pacific 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 2
Concordia University Irvine 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 5 2

Hawai'i Pacific 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Helsper c 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
C. Perez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    K. Shojinaga 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Arnold 3b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
R. Bayne rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
T. Hashimoto ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Hata cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Z. Chang lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    K. Taguchi ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    M. Biehl lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Wessel lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Murakoshi 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
N. Blakeney dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    F. Peralez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Pacheco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Rhea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 7 2 1 5 3

2B: T. Arnold (1)
SH: T. Hashimoto (1)
SB: M. Biehl (1)
HBP: C. Perez (1)
E: T. Hashimoto (2)

Concordia University Irvine 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Erickson lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Bolden rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
I. Walz ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
W. Madison p/dh 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
D. Knowles 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
N. Caira rf/lf 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
L. Spitler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Baruch II 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Pont 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
I. Stewart c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
M. Overacker cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    S. Voortman cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    E. Langer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Timmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 5 2 2 5 5

SH: I. Walz (1)
SB: N. Caira (1); Baruch II (1)
E: I. Walz (2)

Hawai'i Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Pacheco 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 3 30
N. Rhea (L, 0-1) 5.2 4 3 3 2 5 2 1 0 0 21 24 4 8 79
Totals 5 3 3 2 5 2 1 0 0 29 32 7 11 109

Concordia University Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Madison 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 10 12 2 2 45
E. Langer 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 38
S. Timmons (W, 3-1) 3.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 3 32
Totals 7 2 2 1 5 1 0 1 0 28 31 7 7 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hawai'i Pacific - Top of 1st HPU CUI
B. Helsper out at first 1b to p. 0 0
C. Perez struck out looking. 0 0
T. Arnold struck out swinging. 0 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 1st HPU CUI
N. Erickson grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
I. Walz grounded out to 2b. 0 0
W. Madison singled to right field. 0 0
D. Knowles popped up to 2b. 0 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Top of 2nd HPU CUI
R. Bayne reached first on an error by ss. 0 0
T. Hashimoto grounded out to 2b, SAC, bunt; R. Bayne advanced to second. 0 0
N. Hata singled to center field; R. Bayne advanced to third. 0 0
N. Hata advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Z. Chang flied out to 2b; R. Bayne out at home 2b to c. 0 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 2nd HPU CUI
N. Caira grounded out to ss. 0 0
L. Spitler popped up to lf down the lf line. 0 0
Baruch II reached first on an error by ss. 0 0
Baruch II stole second. 0 0
I. Stewart popped up to ss. 0 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Top of 3rd HPU CUI
E. Murakoshi flied out to rf. 0 0
N. Blakeney struck out looking. 0 0
B. Helsper singled to right field. 0 0
C. Perez hit by pitch; B. Helsper advanced to second. 0 0
T. Arnold singled through the left side, RBI; C. Perez advanced to second, out at third lf to c to 3b; B.
Helsper scored. 1 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 3rd HPU CUI
N. Rhea to p for G. Pacheco. 1 0
M. Overacker flied out to ss. 1 0
N. Erickson grounded out to 2b. 1 0
I. Walz popped up to ss. 1 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Top of 4th HPU CUI
W. Madison to dh. 1 0
E. Langer to p. 1 0
R. Bayne lined out to rf. 1 0
T. Hashimoto flied out to rf to right center. 1 0
N. Hata grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 4th HPU CUI
W. Madison grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
D. Knowles struck out swinging. 1 0
N. Caira out at first 1b to p. 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hawai'i Pacific - Top of 5th HPU CUI
Z. Chang popped up to 1b. 1 0
E. Murakoshi singled up the middle. 1 0
N. Blakeney grounded out to ss; E. Murakoshi advanced to second. 1 0
B. Helsper reached first on an error by ss; E. Murakoshi advanced to third, out at home ss to 3b. 1 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 5th HPU CUI
L. Spitler struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 0
Baruch II grounded out to 3b. 1 0
I. Stewart reached first on an error by ss. 1 0
I. Stewart advanced to second on a balk. 1 0
M. Overacker struck out swinging. 1 0

Hawai'i Pacific - Top of 6th HPU CUI
S. Timmons to p for E. Langer. 1 0
W. Madison to dh. 1 0
C. Perez grounded out to 2b. 1 0
T. Arnold lined out to cf to left center. 1 0
R. Bayne struck out looking. 1 0

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 6th HPU CUI
J. Bolden pinch hit for N. Erickson. 1 0
J. Bolden walked. 1 0
I. Walz grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; J. Bolden advanced to second. 1 0
W. Madison singled to right center, RBI; J. Bolden scored. 1 1
W. Madison advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
D. Knowles struck out swinging. 1 1
N. Caira popped up to 2b. 1 1

Hawai'i Pacific - Top of 7th HPU CUI
J. Bolden to rf. 1 1
N. Caira to lf. 1 1
T. Hashimoto grounded out to 2b. 1 1
N. Hata flied out to lf. 1 1
K. Taguchi pinch hit for Z. Chang. 1 1
K. Taguchi walked. 1 1
M. Biehl pinch ran for K. Taguchi. 1 1
M. Biehl stole second, advanced to third, out at home 1b to 3b. 1 1

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 7th HPU CUI
M. Biehl to lf. 1 1
L. Spitler grounded out to ss. 1 1
M. Pont pinch hit for Baruch II. 1 1
M. Pont struck out swinging. 1 1
I. Stewart walked. 1 1
S. Voortman pinch hit for M. Overacker. 1 1
S. Voortman reached on a fielder's choice; I. Stewart out at second 2b to ss. 1 1

Hawai'i Pacific - Top of 8th HPU CUI
M. Pont to 1b. 1 1
S. Voortman to cf. 1 1
E. Murakoshi singled to right center. 1 1



F. Peralez pinch hit for N. Blakeney. 1 1
F. Peralez out on batter's interference. 1 1
B. Helsper singled to left field; E. Murakoshi advanced to second. 1 1
C. Perez struck out swinging. 1 1
T. Arnold doubled to left field, RBI; B. Helsper advanced to third; E. Murakoshi scored. 2 1
R. Bayne grounded out to ss. 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Concordia University Irvine - Bottom of 8th HPU CUI
J. Bolden flied out to cf. 2 1
I. Walz singled to right center. 2 1
W. Madison singled to second base; I. Walz advanced to second. 2 1
D. Knowles singled to shortstop; W. Madison advanced to second; I. Walz advanced to third. 2 1
K. Shojinaga to 2b for C. Perez. 2 1
O. Wessel to lf for M. Biehl. 2 1
N. Caira reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; D. Knowles out at second ss to 2b; W. Madison advanced to
third; I. Walz scored. 2 2
N. Caira stole second; W. Madison scored on a wild pitch. 2 3


